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Description
AnsCare ChitoClot Bandage is a topical wound dressing intended to promote wound 
bleeding-control and to provide a wet-surrounding for wound care purpose.

Material
AnsCare ChitoClot Bandage is made from 100% chitosan non-woven material with an 
adhesive back sheet.

 
EnglishEN

AnsCare ChitoClot Bandage is indicated for use of bleeding control. It promotes 
rapid control of wound bleeding and exudates absorption. In addition, it acts as a 
protective barrier to prevent wound from abrasion, friction, and contamination.
It is indicated for the following wounds, including lacerations, abrasions, puncture 
wounds, and opening contusions.

Intended Use
1.

2.

Clean the wound surrounding.
Remove the release liner from the back of bandage, and ensure the chitosan 
layer in the center of bandage against the wound.
Apply ChitoClot Bandage directly to the wound, and then fix i t with its adhesive 
back sheet with pressure.
The bandage may be removed directly, or it may be removed after being rinsed by 
normal saline or water.
The bandage is recommended to remove within 24 hours.

Instruction for Use
1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

Read the instructions carefully before using the device. Do not use the product 
beyond its expiration date.
Inspect the product and its outer package for damage before use. Do not use if 
the product or its package is damaged or incomplete.
The device should be used to infected wounds under the supervision of the 
medical staff.
Post-operative care should be accomplished
If the patient experiences discomfort during or after the procedure, medical 
advice should be sought immediately to provide the appropriate treatment.
This product is for external use only. Do not apply it inside the body or on mucous 
membrane.
The disposal of the subject device is following the rule of the Official Agency.
Contains chitosan from crab, if you have any concerns with shellfish allergy, 
please contact medical professionals.
This product is for single use only. Reuse is prohibited and may cause the risk of 
infection to the patient or the user.

Warnings and precautions
1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.
8.

9.

Gamma radiation sterilization has been employed. Do not resterilize.
Store at a dry condition and room temperature (15~35°C ). Avoid direct sunlight, 
high temperature and humid environment.

Sterilization and conservation
1.
2.

Specification

REF
CB-402-1
CB-402-2
CB-402-3
CB-402-4
CB-402-5
CB-402-6
CB-412-1
CB-412-2
CB-412-3
CB-412-4
CB-412-5
CB-412-6
CB-412-7
CB-412-8

Specification (cm)
5 x 5 Arcuate

6 x 4 Rectangular
8 x 5 Rectangular

10 x 8 Rectangular
12 x 10 Rectangular
13 x 10 Rectangular

5 x 5 Arcuate
6 x 4 Rectangular
8 x 5 Rectangular

10 x 8 Rectangular
12 x 10 Rectangular
13 x 10 Rectangular
20 x 6 Rectangular
4 x 2 Rectangular

Back Sheet

Elastic Back Sheet

Elastic Back Sheet

Beschreibung
Die AnsCare ChitoClot-Bandage ist ein topischer Wundverband, der die Blutungskontrolle 
der Wunde fördern und eine feuchte Umgebung zur Wundbehandlung bieten soll.

Material
Die AnsCare ChitoClot-Bandage besteht zu 100 % aus nicht gewebtem Chitosan-Material 
mit einem schwarzen Klebefilm.

 
DeutschDE

Die AnsCare ChitoClot-Bandage ist für die Blutungskontrolle bestimmt. Sie fördert 
eine schnelle Kontrolle der Wundblutung und die Absorption von Exsudaten. 
Außerdem dient sie als Schutzbarriere, um einen Abrieb, Reibung und 
Kontamination der Wunde zu verhindern.
Sie ist für die folgenden Wunden bestimmt, einschließlich Platzwunden, 
Schürfwunden, Stichwunden und geöffnete Prellungen.

Zweckbestimmung
1.

2.

Reinigen Sie die Umgebung der Wunde.
Entfernen Sie die Trennfolie von der Rückseite der Bandage und stellen Sie sicher, 
dass die Chitosan-Schicht in der Mitte der Bandage auf der Wunde aufliegt.
Legen Sie die ChitoClot-Bandage direkt auf die Wunde und befestigen Sie sie dann 
mit dem hinteren Klebefilm mit etwas Druck.
Die Bandage kann direkt entfernt werden oder sie kann entfernt werden, 
nachdem sie mit normaler Kochsalzlösung oder Wasser gespült wurde.
Es wird empfohlen, die Bandage innerhalb von 24 Stunden zu entfernen.

Gebrauchsanleitung
1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

Lesen Sie vor Gebrauch der Vorrichtung die Bedienungsanleitung gründlich durch. 
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht nach seinem Verfallsdatum.
Überprüfen Sie das Produkt und dessen Außenverpackung vor Gebrauch auf 
Schäden. Nicht verwenden, wenn das Produkt oder seine Verpackung beschädigt 
oder unvollständig ist.
Die Vorrichtung sollte unter Aufsicht des medizinischen Personals auf infizierten 
Wunden eingesetzt werden.
Es sollte die postoperative Betreuung eingehalten werden
Wenn der Patient Beschwerden während oder nach dem Verfahren hat, sollte 
umgehend medizinischer Rat hinzugezogen werden, um die entsprechende 
Behandlung einzuleiten.
Dieses Produkt ist nur für den externen Gebrauch bestimmt. Wenden Sie es nicht 
im Körper oder auf der Schleimhaut an.
Die Entsorgung der jeweiligen Vorrichtung muss entsprechend den Vorschriften 
der zuständigen Behörde erfolgen.
Enthält Krabben-Chitosan. Wenn Sie Bedenken bezüglich einer Allergie auf 
Meeresfrüchte haben, wenden Sie sich an die medizinischen Fachkräfte.
Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Einmalgebrauch bestimmt. Eine Wiederverwendung 
ist verboten und könnte ein Infektionsrisiko für den Patienten oder den Benutzer 
bedeuten.

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Es wurde eine Sterilisation mit Gammastrahlung vorgenommen. Nicht resterilisieren.
In einem trockenen Zustand und bei Zimmertemperatur (15 bis 35 °C) aufbewahren. 
Direktes Sonnenlicht, hohe Temperaturen und eine feuchte Umgebung vermeiden.

Sterilisation und Konservierung
1.
2.

Spezifikation

REF
CB-402-1
CB-402-2
CB-402-3
CB-402-4
CB-402-5
CB-402-6
CB-412-1
CB-412-2
CB-412-3
CB-412-4
CB-412-5
CB-412-6
CB-412-7
CB-412-8

Spezifikation (cm)
5 x 5 Gekrümmt
6 x 4 Rechteckig
8 x 5 Rechteckig

10 x 8 Rechteckig
12 x 10 Rechteckig
13 x 10 Rechteckig

5 x 5 Gekrümmt
6 x 4 Rechteckig

8 x 5 Rechteckig e
10 x 8 Rechteckig

12 x 10 Rechteckig
13 x 10 Rechteckig
20 x 6 Rechteckig

4 x 2 Rectangulaire

Hinterer Film

Elastischer
hinterer Film

Durchsichtiger
hinterer Film

Descripción
El vendaje AnsCare ChitoClot es un apósito tópico para heridas destinado a favorecer el 
control del sangrado de las heridas y proporcionar un entorno húmedo a efectos del 
tratamiento de las heridas.

Material
El vendaje AnsCare ChitoClot está formado por un material no tejido de chitosán 100 % 
con una lámina de soporte adhesiva.

 
SpanishSP

El uso del vendaje Anscare ChitoClot está indicado en el control del sangrado. 
Favorece un rápido control del sangrado de las heridas y la absorción de los 
exudados. Además, actúa como barrera protectora para proteger las heridas 
frente a abrasión, fricción y contaminación.
Las heridas para las que está indicado son: laceraciones, abrasiones, heridas 
punzantes y contusiones abiertas.

Uso previsto
1.

2.

Limpie el contorno de la herida.
Retire el protector desechable del soporte del vendaje y coloque la capa de 
chitosán del centro del vendaje contra la herida.
Aplique el vendaje ChitoClot directamente a la herida y luego fíjelo presionando 
su lámina de soporte adhesiva.
El vendaje se puede retirar directamente o bien después de mojarlo con solución 
salina normal o agua.
Se recomienda retirar el vendaje antes de 24 horas.

Instrucciones de uso
1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de usar el dispositivo. No utilice el 
producto pasada su fecha de caducidad.
Inspeccione si el producto o su embalaje exterior presentan daños antes de 
utilizarlo. No utilice el producto si este o su embalaje están dañados o 
incompletos.
El dispositivo debe usarse en heridas infectadas bajo la supervisión del personal 
médico.
Debe respetarse el cuidado posoperatorio.
Si el paciente nota alguna incomodidad durante o después del procedimiento, 
debe buscarse inmediatamente consejo médico para que proporcione el 
tratamiento adecuado.
Producto exclusivamente para uso externo. No aplicar en el interior del cuerpo ni 
sobre membranas mucosas.
La eliminación del dispositivo debe realizarse según las normas de la agencia 
oficial correspondiente.
Contiene chitosán de cangrejo. Si tiene problemas de alergia a los crustáceos 
póngase en contacto con un profesional médico.
Producto de un solo uso. Su reutilización está prohibida, ya que supondría un 
riesgo de infección del paciente o el usuario.

Advertencias y precauciones
1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Se ha esterilizado con radiación gamma. No volver a esterilizar.
Guardar en un lugar seco y a temperatura ambiente (15~35 °C). Evitar la luz solar 
directa, las altas temperaturas y los ambientes húmedos.

Esterilización y conservación
1.
2.

Especificación

REF
CB-402-1
CB-402-2
CB-402-3
CB-402-4
CB-402-5
CB-402-6
CB-412-1
CB-412-2
CB-412-3
CB-412-4
CB-412-5
CB-412-6
CB-412-7
CB-412-8

Especificación (cm)
5 x 5 Curvada

6 x 4 Rectangular
8 x 5 Rectangular

10 x 8 Rectangular
12 x 10 Rectangular
13 x 10 Rectangular

5 x 5 Curvada
6 x 4 Rectangular
8 x 5 Rectangular

10 x 8 Rectangular
12 x 10 Rectangular
13 x 10 Rectangular
20 x 6 Rectangular
4 x 2 Rectangular

Lámina de soporte

Lámina de
soporte elástica

Lámina de soporte
transparente

Descrição
AnsCare ChitoClot Bandage é um penso tópico para feridas que se destina a promover o 
controlo da hemorragia em feridas e propiciar um entorno húmido para o tratamento de 
feridas.

Material
AnsCare ChitoClot Bandage é 100% feito à base de material não tecido em quitosano, 
com uma película de proteção adesiva.

 
PortuguêsPT

AnsCare ChitoClot Bandage é indicado para utilização no controlo de 
hemorragias. Promove o controlo rápido de hemorragias em feridas e a absorção 
de exsudados. Além disso, atua como barreira de proteção para proteger a ferida 
da abrasão, fricção e contaminação.
É indicado para as feridas seguintes, incluindo lacerações, abrasões, feridas por 
punção e contusões abertas.

Utilização prevista
1.

2.

Limpe a área à volta da ferida.
Retire a película de proteção da parte posterior do curativo e certifique-se que a 
camada de quitosano está no centro do curativo em contacto com a ferida.
Aplique o ChitoClot Bandage diretamente na ferida e depois fixe-o com a sua 
película de proteção adesiva, exercendo pressão.
O curativo pode ser removido diretamente, ou após ser irrigado com solução 
salina ou água.
É recomendado remover o curativo no prazo de 24 horas.

Instruções de utilização
1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

Leia atentamente as instruções, antes de utilizar o dispositivo. Não utilize o 
produto após o prazo de validade.
Inspecione o produto e a sua embalagem externa para detetar possíveis danos, 
antes da utilização. Não utilize, se o produto ou a respetiva embalagem estiverem 
danificados ou incompletos.
O dispositivo deve ser utilizado em feridas infetadas sob supervisão da equipa 
médica.
Os cuidados de pós-operatório devem ser prestados.
Se o doente sentir desconforto durante ou após o procedimento, deve procurar 
assistência médica de imediato para receber o tratamento adequado.
Este produto destina-se apenas ao uso externo. Não aplique o produto dentro do 
corpo, nem sobre uma membrana mucosa.
A eliminação do dispositivo deve ser efetuada em conformidade com as regras da 
agência oficial.
Contém quitosano de caranguejo, se suspeitar de uma possível alergia ao marisco, 
contacte os profissionais médicos.
Este produto destina-se a uma única utilização. A reutilização é proibida e poderá 
originar risco de infeção para o doente ou utilizador.

Avisos e precauções
1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Foi utilizada a esterilização por radiação gama. Não reesterilizar.
Armazenar em local seco, à temperatura ambiente (15 a 35 °C). Evitar luz solar 
direta, ambientes com alta temperatura e humidade.

Esterilização e conservação
1.
2.

Especificação

REF
CB-402-1
CB-402-2
CB-402-3
CB-402-4
CB-402-5
CB-402-6
CB-412-1
CB-412-2
CB-412-3
CB-412-4
CB-412-5
CB-412-6
CB-412-7
CB-412-8

Especificação (cm)
5 x 5 Curvo

6 x 4 Retangular
8 x 5 Retangular

10 x 8 Retangular
12 x 10 Retangular
13 x 10 Retangular

5 x 5 Curvo
6 x 4 Retangular
8 x 5 Retangular

10 x 8 Retangular
12 x 10 Retangular
13 x 10 Retangular
20 x 6 Retangular
4 x 2 Retangular

Película de proteção

Película de proteção
elástica

Película de proteção
transparente

Description
Le bandage ChitoClot Anscare est un pansement local pour plaie destiné à renforcer le 
contrôle du saignement des plaies et à fournir un environnement humide pour le soin 
des blessures.

Matériau
Le bandage ChitoClot Anscare est constitué à 100% d’un matériau en non-tissé à base de 
chitosane avec une couche arrière adhésive.

 
FrançaisFR ItalianoIT DutchNL TurkishTU

Le bandage ChitoClot Anscare est destiné au contrôle des hémorragies. Il renforce 
le contrôle rapide des saignements des blessures et l’absorption des exsudats. De 
plus, il fait office de barrière protectrice pour prévenir l’abrasion, la friction et la 
contamination des blessures.
Il est indiqué pour le traitement des blessures, y compris les lacérations, les 
abrasions, les plaies de ponction et les contusions ouvertes.

Usage prévu
1.

2.

Nettoyez les alentours de la plaie.
Retirez la doublure du dos du bandage et assurez-vous que la couche en 
chitosane située au centre du bandage soit appliquée contre la plaie.
Appliquez le bandage ChitoClot Anscare directement sur la plaie, puis fixez-le à 
l’aide de sa couche arrière adhésive en exerçant une pression.
Le bandage peut être retiré directement, ou il peut être retiré après avoir été 
rincé à l’aide d'une solution saline normale ou d’eau.
Il est recommandé de retirer le bandage dans les 24 heures suivant son 
application.

Instructions d'utilisation
1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

Lisez attentivement les instructions avant d'utiliser ce dispositif. Ne pas utiliser le 
produit au-delà de la date de péremption.
Vérifiez que le produit et son emballage extérieur ne sont pas endommagés avant 
l’utilisation. Ne pas utiliser si le produit ou son emballage est endommagé ou 
incomplet.
Le dispositif doit être utilisé sous la supervision de personnel médical lorsqu’il est 
appliqué sur des plaies infectées.
Les soins post-opératoires sont nécessaires
Si le patient ressent de l’inconfort pendant ou après la procédure, demandez 
immédiatement un avis médical afin d’administrer le traitement approprié.
Ce produit est conçu pour un usage externe uniquement. Ne l’appliquez pas à 
l’intérieur du corps ou sur une membrane muqueuse.
L’élimination de ce dispositif est sujette aux réglementations administratives 
officielles.
Contient du chitosane de crabe ; en cas de doute sur les allergies aux crustacés, 
veuillez consulter un médecin.
Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé une fois uniquement. La réutilisation du 
produit est interdite, elle pourrait entraîner des risques d'infection du patient ou 
de l'utilisateur.

Mises en garde et précautions
1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Ce produit a été stérilisé par rayonnement gamma. Ne pas restériliser.
Conserver au sec à température ambiante (entre 15 et 35°C). Évitez la lumière 
directe du soleil, les températures élevées et les environnements humides.

Stérilisation et conservation
1.
2.

Spécifications

REF
CB-402-1
CB-402-2
CB-402-3
CB-402-4
CB-402-5
CB-402-6
CB-412-1
CB-412-2
CB-412-3
CB-412-4
CB-412-5
CB-412-6
CB-412-7
CB-412-8

Spécifications (cm)
5 x 5 Arquée

6 x 4 Rectangulaire
8 x 5 Rectangulaire

10 x 8 Rectangulaire
12 x 10 Rectangulaire
13 x 10 Rectangulaire

5 x 5 Arquée
6 x 4 Rectangulaire
8 x 5 Rectangulaire

10 x 8 Rectangulaire
12 x 10 Rectangulaire
13 x 10 Rectangulaire
20 x 6 Rectangulaire
4 x 2 Rectangulaire

Couche arrière

Couche arrière
élastique

Couche arrière
transparente

Descrizione
Il Bendaggio Anscare ChitoClot è una medicazione topica per ferite che favorisce il 
controllo del sanguinamento e fornisce umidità intorno alla ferita per la sua cura.

Materiale
Il Bendaggio Anscare ChitoClot è di materiale non tessuto in chitosano al 100% con un
adesivo sul retro.

Il Bendaggio Anscare ChitoClot è indicato per il controllo del sanguinamento. 
Favorisce un controllo rapido del sanguinamento delle ferite e l’assorbimento 
dell’essudato. Inoltre, agisce da barriera protettiva nella prevenzione delle ferite 
da abrasione, frizione e contaminazione.
E’ indicato per le seguenti ferite, comprese lacerazioni, abrasioni, ferite di puntura 
e ferite aperte.

Indicazioni d’uso
1.

2.

Pulire intorno alla ferita.
Rimuovere l’adesivo dal retro del bendaggio e assicurarsi che lo strato di 
chitosano sia al centro del bendaggio contro la ferita.
Applicare il ChitoClot bandage direttamente sulla ferita e fissarlo con la sua parte 
adesiva sul retro esercitando una pressione.
Il bendaggio può essere rimosso direttamente o dopo averlo sciacquato con 
normale soluzione salina o acqua.
Si raccomanda di rimuovere il bendaggio entro 24 ore.

Istruzioni d’uso
1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di usare il dispositivo. Non utilizzare il 
prodotto oltre la data di scadenza.
Controllare se il prodotto e la confezione riportano danni, prima dell’utilizzo. Non 
utilizzare se il prodotto o la confezione sono danneggiati o incompleti.
Il dispositivo deve essere usato sulle ferite infette sotto la supervisione di un 
medico.
E’ necessaria assistenza post-operatoria.
Se il paziente avverte malessere durante o dopo la procedura, deve essere chiesto 
consulto medico immediatamente per fornire il trattamento appropriato.
Il prodotto è solo per uso esterno. Non applicarlo all’interno del corpo o su 
membrane mucose.
Lo smaltimento del dispositivo è regolato dall’Agenzia Ufficiale.
Contiene chitosano del granchio, se si hanno problemi di allergia ai crostacei, si 
prega di contattare il personale medico.
Il prodotto è monouso. Il riutilizzo non è consentito e può causare il rischio di 
infezione al paziente e all’operatore.

Avvertenze e precauzioni
1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.
8.

9.

Sterilizzato mediante raggi gamma. Non risterilizzare.
Conservare in luogo asciutto e a temperature ambiente (15~35°C). Evitare i raggi 
solari diretti, le temperature alte e gli ambienti umidi.

Sterilizzazione e conservazione
1.
2.

Specicfiche

REF
CB-402-1
CB-402-2
CB-402-3
CB-402-4
CB-402-5
CB-402-6
CB-412-1
CB-412-2
CB-412-3
CB-412-4
CB-412-5
CB-412-6
CB-412-7
CB-412-8

Specifiche (cm)
5 x 5 Arcuato

6 x 4 Rettangolare
8 x 5 Rettangolare

10 x 8 Rettangolare
12 x 10 Rettangolare
13 x 10 Rettangolare

5 x 5 Arcuato
6 x 4 Rettangolare
8 x 5 Rettangolare

10 x 8 Rettangolare
12 x 10 Rettangolare
13 x 10 Rettangolare
20 x 6 Rettangolare
4 x 2 Rettangolare

Adesivo retro

Adesivo retro
elastico

Adesivo retro
trasparente

Beschrijving
AnsCare ChitoClot Verband is een plaatselijk wondverband bedoeld om de 
wondbloedingen onder controle te houden en een vochtige omgeving te bieden voor 
wondverzorging.

Materiaal
AnsCare ChitoClot Verband is gemaakt van 100% chitosaan vliesmateriaal met een 
zelfklevende achterzijde.

AnsCare ChitoClot Verband is bedoeld om bloedingen onder controle te houden. 
Het bevordert een snelle controle van wondbloedingen en de absorptie van 
exsudaat. Bovendien werkt het als een beschermende barrière om 
wondbeschadiging, wrijving en besmetting te voorkomen.
Het is bedoeld voor de volgende wonden, waaronder snijwonden, schaafwonden, 
punctiewonden en open wonden.

Beoogd gebruik
1.

2.

Reinig de omgeving rondom de wond.
Verwijder de beschermlaag aan de achterkant van het verband en zorg dat de 
chitosaanlaag in het midden van het verband tegen de wond zit.
Breng het ChitoClot Verband direct op de wond aan, en bevestig het vervolgens 
met druk op de zelfklevende achterzijde.
Het verband kan direct worden verwijderd, of het kan worden verwijderd na te 
zijn afgespoeld met normale zoutoplossing of water.
Het wordt aanbevolen het verband binnen 24 uur te verwijderen.

Gebruiksaanwijzing
1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

Lees de instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het apparaat gebruikt. Gebruik het 
product niet na de houdbaarheidsdatum.
Inspecteer voor gebruik het product en de buitenste verpakking op beschadiging. 
Niet gebruiken als het product of de verpakking beschadigd of incompleet is.
Het hulpmiddel moet worden gebruikt op geïnfecteerde wonden onder toezicht 
van het medisch personeel.
Postoperatieve zorg moet worden verleend
Als de patiënt tijdens of na de procedure ongemak ondervindt, moet onmiddellijk 
een arts worden geraadpleegd voor de juiste behandeling.
Dit product is alleen bestemd voor uitwendig gebruik. Breng het niet aan op 
interne delen van het lichaam of op slijmvliezen.
Het verwijderen van dit hulpmiddel gebeurt volgens de regels van de Officiële 
Organisatie.
Bevat chitosaan afkomstig van krab. Als u zich zorgen maakt over een 
schaaldierenallergie, neem dan contact op met medische deskundigen.
Dit product is uitsluitend bestemd voor eenmalig gebruik. Opnieuw gebruik is 
verboden en kan leiden tot infectiegevaar voor de patiënt of de gebruiker.

Waarschuwingen en voorzorgsmaatregelen
1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Sterilisatie met gammastraling is toegepast. Niet opnieuw steriliseren.
Droog en op kamertemperatuur (15~35°C) bewaren. Vermijd direct zonlicht, hoge 
temperatuur en vochtige omgevingen.

Sterilisatie en conservatie
1.
2.

Specificatie

REF
CB-402-1
CB-402-2
CB-402-3
CB-402-4
CB-402-5
CB-402-6
CB-412-1
CB-412-2
CB-412-3
CB-412-4
CB-412-5
CB-412-6
CB-412-7
CB-412-8

Specificatie (cm)
5 x 5 Gebogen

6 x 4 Rechthoekig
8 x 5 Rechthoekig

10 x 8 Rechthoekig
12 x 10 Rechthoekig
13 x 10 Rechthoekig

5 x 5 Gebogen
6 x 4 Rechthoekig
8 x 5 Rechthoekig

10 x 8 Rechthoekig
12 x 10 Rechthoekig
13 x 10 Rechthoekig
20 x 6 Rechthoekig
4 x 2 Rechthoekig

Achterblad

Elastische
onderlaag

Transparant
achterblad

Tanım
AnsCare ChitoClot Bandaj, yara kanama kontrolünü desteklemeye ve yara bakımı 
amacıyla nemli bir alan sağlamaya yönelik topikal bir yara sargısıdır.

Malzeme
AnsCare ChitoClot Bandaj, yapışkan bir arka tabaka ile %100 kitosan dokumasız 
malzemeden yapılmıştır.

AnsCare ChitoClot Bandaj, kanama kontrolü kullanımı için endikedir. Yara 
kanamasının hızlı bir şekilde kontrolünü destekler ve eksuda emilimini sağlar. 
Ayrıca yarayı aşınma, sürtünme ve kontaminasyondan korumak için koruyucu bir 
bariyer görevi görür.
Kesikler, sıyrıklar, ponksiyon yaraları ve açılma kontüzyonları dahil olmak üzere 
aşağıdaki yaralarda endikedir.

Kullanım Amacı
1.

2.

Yaranın çevresini temizleyin.
Bandajın arkasındaki serbest bırakma astarını çıkarın ve bandajın ortasındaki 
kitosan tabakasının yaraya karşı durduğundan emin olun.
ChitoClot Bandajını doğrudan yaraya uygulayın ve ardından yapışkan arka 
tabakasıyla basınç uygulayarak sabitleyin.
Bandaj doğrudan çıkarılabilir veya normal tuzlu su ya da su ile durulandıktan 
sonra çıkarılabilir.
Bandajın 24 saat içinde çıkarılması önerilir.

Kullanım Talimatı
1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

Cihazı kullanmadan önce talimatları dikkatlice okuyun. Ürünü son kullanma 
tarihinden sonra kullanmayın.
Kullanmadan önce ürünü ve dış paketini hasara karşı inceleyin. Ürün veya ambalajı 
hasarlı veya eksik ise kullanmayın.
Cihaz, enfekte yaralarda tıbbi personelin gözetiminde kullanılmalıdır.
Ameliyat sonrası bakım yapılmalıdır
Hasta işlem sırasında veya sonrasında rahatsızlık hissederse, uygun tedaviyi 
sağlamak için derhal tıbbi yardım alınmalıdır.
Bu ürün yalnız harici kullanım içindir. Vücut içine veya mukoza zarına uygulamayın.
Söz konusu cihazın bertaraf edilmesi Resmi Ajans kurallarına uygun yapılmalıdır.
Yengeçten elde edilen kitosan içerir; kabuklu deniz ürünleri alerjisi ile ilgili 
herhangi bir endişeniz varsa, lütfen tıp uzmanlarıyla iletişime geçin.
Bu ürün tek kullanımlıktır. Tekrar kullanılmasına izin verilmez ve hasta veya 
kullanıcı için enfeksiyon riskine neden olabilir.

Uyarılar ve önlemler
1.

2.

3.
4.
5.

6.
7.
8.

9.

Gama radyasyon sterilizasyonu kullanılmıştır. Yeniden sterilize etmeyin.
Kuru bir durumda ve oda sıcaklığında (15~35°C) saklayın. Doğrudan güneş ışığından, 
yüksek sıcaklıktan ve nemli ortamlardan kaçının.

Sterilizasyon ve koruma
1.
2.

Teknik özellik

REF
CB-402-1
CB-402-2
CB-402-3
CB-402-4
CB-402-5
CB-402-6
CB-412-1
CB-412-2
CB-412-3
CB-412-4
CB-412-5
CB-412-6
CB-412-7
CB-412-8

Özellikler (cm)
5 x 5 Kavisli

6 x 4 Dikdörtgen
8 x 5 Dikdörtgen

10 x 8 Dikdörtgen
12 x 10 Dikdörtgen
13 x 10 Dikdörtgen

5 x 5 Kavisli
6 x 4 Dikdörtgen
8 x 5 Dikdörtgen

10 x 8 Dikdörtgen
12 x 10 Dikdörtgen
13 x 10 Dikdörtgen
20 x 6 Dikdörtgen
4 x 2 Dikdörtgen

Arka Sayfa

Elastik Arka Tabaka

Şeffaf Arka Tabaka

          BenQ Materials Corporation (A BenQ Group Company)
29 Jianguo E. Road, Gueishan, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.

44.05940.024
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Obelis S.A
Bd. Général Wahis, 53, 1030 Brussels, Belgium

2460

Keep Away
from Sunlight Keep Dry

Do not Use if
Package is Damaged

Do not Re-use Do not
Resterilize

Upper Limit of
Temperature

Consult
Instructions
for Use

Caution Sterilized by
Gamma irradiationSTERILE R

950 x 260mm

TEL: +886-3-3748800    FAX: +886-3-3748888
Made in Taiwan


